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SPIRE-ALC-COM-001315 

From: Bernard.Collaudin@space.alcatel.fr
Sent: 07 June 2002 21:30
To: PI's_-_Project_managers@vzmta01.netfr.alcatel.fr
Cc: gerald.crone@esa.int; astrid.heske@esa.int; Thomas.passvogel@esa.int; Jean-

Jacques.Juillet@space.alcatel.fr; Pascal.Rideau@space.alcatel.fr; Edgar.Hoelzle@astrium-
space.com; Horst.Faas@astrium-space.com; Siegmund.Idler@astrium-space.com; 
Dietmar.Schink@astrium-space.com; Javier.Marti.Canales@esa.int; Jean.Bruston@esa.int; 
Anders.Elfving@esa.int

Subject: IID-A 3.0 draft 2

Microsoft Excel 97

The Herschel-Planck IID-A 3.0 has been updated from previous version 2.0 and 3.0
draft 1.
 IID-A-3-0_draft_2.pdf (including already some annexes)

Annex 1 Herschel Alignment Plan  is not available yet and will be delivered by
Astrium as soon as available (before PDR)
Annex 2 HIFI LOU Alignment Plan     (has been removed)
Annex 3 Planck Alignment Plan            (separate document on livelink :  IID-A
 3.0 - Annex 3- HP-3-ASPI-PL-0078 1-0 Planck Alignment plan.pdf  )
Annex 4 Herschel Pointing Modes    (separate document on livelink : IID-A 3.0 -
Annex 4 SCI-PT-RS-07725- 3.0 Herschel Pointing modes.pdf  )
Annex 5: Interface control drawings SVM   (included in IID-A)
Annex 6: Interface control drawings Herschel PLM    (included in IID-A)
Annex 7: Interface control drawings Planck PLM           (separate document on
livelink : IID-A 3.0 - Annex 7 H-P-3-ASPI-ID-0320_draft Planck PPLM Instrument
ICD.pdf
Annex 8 Herschel Cryoharness Interfaces.           (included in IID-A)
Annex 9: Template for Interface control documents  (separate document on
livelink : IID-A 3.0 - Annex 9 Template for ICD.pdf )

here are the link information.
A pdf version of the red lined version (wrt 2.0)  is available for review on
Livelink (for All) ,
http://astro.estec.esa.nl/llink/livelink/IID-A-3-0_draft_2.pdf?func=doc.Fetch&nodeId=
89022&docTitle=IID%2DA%2D3%2D0_draft_2%2Epdf

http://astro.estec.esa.nl/llink
In Alcatel/Alcatel - common/Documents/IID's for PDR - IIDB 2.1 -2.2 IIDA3.0
acces read only:
logon:         AlcatelRO
password:      ASPIguest

and will be monday  on the Alcatel ftp server (for Alenia / Astrium).
(ftp.hersch.as-b2b.com/astrium_in/,  ftp.hersch.as-b2b.com/alenia_in/)

Here is a synthesis of the comments received so far on IID-A  3.0 draft 1,
indicating our answer, and how it has been taken (or not) into account in draft
2.
(See attached file: Synthesis comments IIDA draft 1.xls)

Can you review it, and if this is necessary, send me your comments, preferably
on excel sheet similar to the model above.

I would like to get your feedbak on this draft 2 version for mid June (17 at the
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latest), in order to compile a clean version for agreement..
I propose a 2 days review of the IID-A end of June in Cannes (Date TBC during
week 26: 1st proposal 27/6 Herschel, 28/6 Planck), with one representative per
instrument, for the final agreement and signature.
Can you reply to confirm that you agree with this approach, and confirm
feasibility of this review meeting end of June
Thank you.
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